KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

No. DSS I (3) 91/15 (1)

Kozhikode, 05.01.2018

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: KPSC District Office, Kozhikode – Probability List for the post of Steward in SCDD - (Category No. 519/12) - Addendum Notification issuing of - reg.

Ref: 1) Probability List No. 5/2017/DOD dated 04.07.17.

2) Lr. No. A VII (2) 8111/2017/GW dated 05.12.2017 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is included in the Main List of the Probability List No. 5/2017/DOD dated 04.07.17 for the post of Steward in Scheduled Caste Development Department (Category No. 519/12) - Direct Recruitment - in Kozhikode District as per order in the letter 2nd cited.

MAIN LIST

100059

The Probability List No. 5/2017/DOD dated 04.07.17 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

V V PRAMOD DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Kozhikode

Approved for issue

Section Officer